7.2	 By virtue of Clause 7.1 above, the authorized share capital of the Amalgamated Company shall stand 
increased by an amount of Rs. 636,000,000 and Clause V in the memorandum of association of the 
Amalgamated Company shall stand substituted to read as follows:

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,38,60,00,000/- (Rupees One hundred thirty 
eight crore and sixty lakh only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each, 
25,00,00,000 (Twenty five crore)  Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each, 136,00,000 (One crore thirty six 
lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 35,00,00,000 (Three crore and fifty lakh) 8.5% cumulative 
redeemable preference shares of Rs. 1/- each and 25,00,000 (Twenty five lakh) redeemable Preference 
shares of Rs. 100/- each with the rights, privileges and conditions attaching thereto as provided by the 
requisitions of the Company for the time being with power to increase and reduce the capital of the 
Company and divide the shares in the Capital for the time being into several classes to attach thereto